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'Jesus said: I am the light of the world. 

Whoever follows me will have the light of life! John 8:12 
'Be the light' 

 

2025-26 Diary Dates 
 

Key dates for the Autumn  Term  
First half – 8 weeks  

Second half - 7 weeks 

Autumn Term 

Mon 1st Sept School closed to all pupils for training day 

Tues 2nd Sept School reopens to all pupils 

Thur 4th Sept 9.30am  New Nursery children to visit with parents 

Fri 5th Sept 9.15-11.15 New Nursery children transition visit 

Mon 8th Sept New Nursery children to start 

Thur 11th Sept PM  Swimming sessions to resume for Y5 

Thur 11th Sept 5pm  Welcome to St. Leonard’s talk for Y5 and Y6 parents in St. 
Godric’s school 

15th – 22nd September  Parent questionnaire (general) Link to follow 

Wed 17th Sept 5pm  Curriculum Evening YN-Y6 

Fri 19th Sept PM  School Sports Partnership Colour Run 

Sat 20th Sept 10-11am  Open Morning for Nursery and Reception (option 1) 

Tues 23rd Sept 3.15pm Meeting for Y4 parents wishing to put their child forward 
to receive the Sacraments of Reconciliation and Holy 

Communion or a special blessing. Dates for after school 
sessions and Masses will be shared at the meeting.  

Thur 25th Sept AM  Y3 Tri-golf festival at Framwellgate School 

Thur 25th Sept 3.15pm Y6 Residential meeting for parents in Y6 classroom 

Wed 1st  Oct Reception/Nursery Open Morning (option 2) 

Thur 2nd Oct AM Y4 Gymnastics carousel festival at Sherburn Durham City 
Gymnastics Club 

Thur 2nd Oct 3.30pm  Phonics meeting for Reception parents 

Sun 5th Oct 9am First Holy Communion ‘Welcome’ Mass at St. Godric’s for 
children in Y4 

Mon 6th Oct 3.30-4.30pm  Y4 First Holy Communion child session ‘Gathering’ 

Wed 8th Oct  Y4-6 UK Parliament Assembly 

Fri 10th Oct  Flu vaccinations 

Fri 10th Oct 3.15pm FoSG Halloween Costume Sale 
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Tues 14th Oct Halloween Disco - YR-Y2 3.15-4.15  

                                Y3 – Y6 4.30-5.30  

Wed 15th – Fri 17th Oct Y6 Residential PGL 

Wed 15th Oct After school Y5 football final 

Thur 16th Oct Y2 Outreach History Day in school Great Fire of London 

Mon 20th Oct 2pm  Y4 Mini Vinnie Commissioning Celebration of the Word.  
Y4 parents/carers invited  

Tues 21st Oct AM  Y1 Gymnastics carousel festival at Sherburn Durham City 
Gymnastics Club 

Tues 21st Oct 4pm  Extra open meeting and tour for any September 2026 
New Reception parents  

Wed 22nd Oct AM Y4 Gymnastics rescheduled Gymnastics carousel at 
Sherburn 

Fri 24th Oct 2.15pm Early Years Welcome stay and pray 

FoSG Pumpkin Decoration Competition – photos to be send to Friends of St. Godric’s 
over the half term.  Competition winners announced on 7th Nov. 

Half term Mon 27th Oct – Fri 31st Oct 

Sun 2nd Nov 9am First Holy Communion ‘Baptismal Renewal’ Mass at St. 
Godric’s for children in Y4 

Wed 5th Nov 3.30-4.30pm  Y4 First Holy Communion child session ‘Baptism’ 

Thur 6th Nov PM  Y2 Fundamental Movement skill festival at Framwellgate 
School 

Fri 7th Nov Pumpkin Competition winners announced 

Fri 7th Nov 8.30-9am  Y2 Reading Café (parents/carers invited) 

Fri 7th Nov 2.30pm  Y1 activity with prayer  

Week Commencing 10th 
Nov 

SEND Parent Consultation Meetings – Parents to be 
contacted individually by teachers  

Wed 12th Nov PM Y6 Piece of Mind ‘Managing Stress’ session  

Wed 12th Nov 2-3pm  Piece of Mind  ‘Sleep’ Workshop for parents/carers 

Wed 12th Nov 6pm Friends of St. Godric’s meeting – all welcome 

Fri 14th Nov 8.30-9am Y1 Reading Café (parents/carers invited) 

Fri 14th Nov 2.30pm Y2 activity with prayer  

Tues 18th Nov 3.30-6pm Parents’ Evening Option 1  

Wed 19th Nov  School Nurse visit – Heights and Weights for YR and Y6 

Thur 20th Nov AM  Y5 Basketball skills festival at New College, Durham 

Thur 20th Nov 3.30-6pm Parents’ Evening Option 2 

Fri 21st Nov 8.30-9am Y4 Reading Café (parents/carers invited) 

Fri 21st Nov 2.30pm Y3 activity with prayer 

Fri 21st Nov  FoSG Wreath Making – time and venue TBC 

Fri 28th Nov 8.30-9am Y3 Reading Café (parents/carers invited) 

Fri 28th Nov Y4 Advent activity with prayer 
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Sun 30th Nov 9am First Holy Communion ‘Reconciliation’ Mass at St. 
Godric’s for children in Y4 

Mon 1st Dec PM  FoSG Christmas Shopping Event (children invited to bring 
money in to buy Christmas gifts) 

Mon 1st Dec 3.30-4.30pm Y4 First Holy Communion child session ‘We seek 
forgiveness’ 

Wed 3rd Dec 10am  Open Morning for parents with a child due to start 
Nursery Jan 2026 

 Thur 4th Dec Archery sessions for Y3, 4, 5 and 6 

Thur 4th Dec 3.15-5.15pm FoSG Movie night – all classes invited 

Fri 5th Dec Early Years trip to Hardwick Park 

Fri 5th Dec 2.30pm Y5 Advent activity with prayer 

Fri 5th Dec  Christmas jumper sale after school 

Tues 9th Dec 1pm  Y4 Sacrament of Reconciliation 

Wed 10th Dec 2pm  YR-Y2 Nativity Play  

Thur 11th Dec 9.30am  YR-Y2 Nativity Play  

Thur 11th Dec PM  FoSG Christmas Shopping Event (children invited to bring 
money in to buy Christmas gifts) 

Fri 12th Dec 8.30-9am  Y5 Reading Café (parents/carers invited)  

Fri 12th Dec  2.30pm Y6 Advent activity with prayer  

Mon 15th Dec 3.15pm  Advent Journey for KS2 parents 

Tues 16th Dec 10am  Mr Hamilton’s Music concert 

Tues 16th PM  EYs-Y2 Christmas Party 

Wed 17th Dec 9.15am  Y3/Y4 Christmas songs/carols  

Wed 17th Dec  Christmas Lunch 

Wed 17th Dec PM Y3/4 Party 

Wed 17th Dec 3.15pm  Advent Journey for EYFS and KS1 parents 

Thur 18th Dec 9.15am Y5/6 Christmas songs/Carols 

Thur 18th Dec PM  Y5/6 Christmas Party 

Fri 19th Dec  Christmas Jumper Day (non-Uniform)  
Donation to Save the Children 

Fri 19th Dec 8.30-9am EYs/Y6 Reading Café (Parents of EYs and Y6 invited) 

Fri 19thDec 3.15pm School to close for holidays  

Mon 22nd Dec – Fri 2nd Jan   Christmas Holidays 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Version 3 November 2025 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Key dates for the Spring Term  
First half - 7 days 

Second half - 5 weeks 

 

Spring Term  

Mon 5th Jan  School closed – staff training  

Tues 6th Jan  First day of new term  
Fri 9th Jan  AM  M&M Productions Beauty and the Beast whole school 

pantomime (funded by FoSG) 

12th – 19th Jan  Parent Survey relating to well being (link to follow) 

Mon 12th Jan 4pm SATs Meeting for Y6 parents/carers 
Sun 18th Jan 9am First Holy Communion ‘Listen to his Word’ Mass at St. 

Godric’s for children in Y4 

Wed 21st Jan 3.30-4.30pm Y4 First Holy Communion child session ‘Listening’ 
Thur 22nd  Jan 4pm Y1 Phonics Meeting for parents/carers 

Sun 1st Feb 3pm  Explanation Mass at St. Joseph’s Church, Gilesgate for 
children in Y4 (along with Y4 pupils from St. Thomas 

More and St. Joseph’s)  

Sun 15th Feb 9am  First Holy Communion ‘Rite of Election’ Mass at St. 
Godric’s for children in Y4 

Mon 16th Feb 3.30-4.30pm  Y4 First Holy Communion child session ‘Gifts we offer’  

Fri 20th Feb 9am start FoSG Coffee Morning and cake sale  
(In aid of Team Solan – Cancer support) 

Fri 20th Feb 2.15pm Y1 Lenten Stay and pray Parents/carers invited into 
class for a shared activity and prayer 

Half term Mon 23rd – Fri 27th Feb 

Fri 6th Mar Piece of Mind Y4 Session 1 ‘Friendships’ 

Fri 6th Mar 2.15pm Y2 Lenten Stay and pray Parents/carers invited into 
class for a shared activity and prayer  

Sun 8th Mar 9am First Holy Communion ‘Offering ourselves’ Mass at St. 
Godric’s for children in Y4 

Week Commencing 9th Mar SEND Parent Consultation Meetings 

Wed 11th Mar 10am  Meeting for parents of children due to start Nursery 
after Easter 

Wed 11th Mar 3.30-4.30pm  Y4 First Holy Communion child session ‘Give thanks’. 

Fri 13th Mar Piece of Mind Y4 Session 2 Friendships 
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Fri 13th Mar Y3 Lenten Stay and pray Parents/carers invited into 
class for a shared activity and prayer 

Tues 17th Mar 3.30-6pm  Parents’ Evening Option 1 

Thur 19th Mar 3.30-6pm  Parents’ Evening Option 2 

Fri 20th Mar  Tempest Photography 

Fri 20th Mar 2.15pm  Y4 Lenten Stay and pray Parents/carers invited into 
class for a shared activity and prayer 

Fri 27th Mar  Piece of Mind Y4 Session 3 Friendships 

Fri 27th Mar 2.15pm  Y5 Lenten Stay and pray Parents/carers invited into 
class for a shared activity and prayer 

Wed 1st Apr Decorated Easter Egg Competition 

Thur 2nd Apr 2.15pm  Y6 Lenten Stay and pray Parents/carers invited into 
class for a shared activity and prayer 

Fri 3rd Apr School closed – Good Friday 

Mon 6th Apr – Fri 17th April Easter Holidays 
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Key dates for the Summer Term  
5 weeks 
7 weeks 

Summer Term  

Mon 20th Apr Start of Summer term 

Wed 22nd – Fri 24th Apr Y4 Emmaus Residential  

Sun 26th Apr 9am  First Holy Communion ‘In Memory of Me’ Mass at St. 
Godric’s for children in Y4 

Mon 27th Apr 3.30-4.30pm  Y4 First Holy Communion child session ‘Take and eat’ 

Week commencing 11th May Y6 SATs Week 

Half term Mon 25th – Fri 29th May 

Week commencing 1st Jun Y4 Multiplication Times tables check 

Mon 1st Jun Y3 Ancient Greek Workshop in school 

Wed 3rd – Fri 5th Jun Potential Y5 Holy Island Residential (awaiting 
confirmation of accommodation)  

Sat 6th June 10am  Y4 First Holy Communion/Special blessing at St. 
Godric’s Church 

Week commencing 8th Jun Y1 Phonics Screening Test 

Wed 10th Jun 10am  Meeting for parents of children due to start Nursery in 
September 2026 

Fri 12th Jun 8.30am Tempest photographer to take First Holy Communion 
pictures in school hall/prayer garden 

Fri 12th Jun 9.30am Mass followed by refreshments for Y4 children, parents 
and sponsors 

Fri 19th Jun 9am start FoSG Coffee Morning and cake sale (for school funds) 

Thur 25th Jun Y6 London Parliament Day (booking to be confirmed) 

Fri 26th Jun Staff INSET – school closed to all pupils  

Thu 2nd Jul  Y5 Celebration of Sport Bishop Wilkinson Trust Event at 
Gateshead Stadium 

Fri 3rd Jul Early Years stay and pray 

Fri 3rd Jul Y6 Transition day to St. Leonard’s  

Sun 5th Jul 9am First Holy Communion ‘Sending out’ Mass at St. 
Godric’s for children in Y4 
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Sun 5th Jul  FoSG Summer Fair 

Tues 7th Jul 9.15am start Sports Morning 

Wed 8th Jul 3.30-4.30pm  Y4 First Holy Communion child session ‘Sending forth’ 

Thur 9th Jul 6pm  Y6 Play  

Fri 10th Jul Reserve Sports morning 

Fri 10th Jul  Y5 Transition day to St. Leonard’s  

Fri 10th Jul End of Year Reports out to parents 

Mon 13th Jul  Move up morning  

Wed 15th Jul 2pm Y6 Celebration of the Word followed by coffee/juice 
and cake for parents/carers and Y6 children  

Fri 18th Jul  End of school year  

 
Mon 20th July – Mon 31st Aug Summer Holidays 

 
2026-27 

Staff Training on Tues 1st Sept.  School will reopen to pupils on Wed 2nd Sept 2026. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 


